

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0375	Version:	1	Name:	Brownfield Cleanup Revolving Loan Fund	
Туре:	City Resolutior	ı		Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/23/2009		In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council		
On agenda:	4/28/2009			Final action:	5/5/2009	
Title:	Subject:Brownfield Cleanup Revolving Loan FundFrom:Council President Jane BrunnerRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For, Accept, AndAppropriate Grant Funds In A Total Amount Of Up To \$4.5 Million From The United StatesEnvironmental Protection Agency, American Recovery And Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Funding, ForThe City's Brownfield Cleanup Revolving Loan Fund ("BCRLF") (Federal Government's "StimulusPackage")					
Sponsors:						

```
Indexes:
```

```
Code sections:
```

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 81973 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result		
5/5/2009	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass		
4/28/2009	1	*Special Public Works Committee	Received and Forwarded	Pass		
4/23/2009	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee				
Subject:	Brownfield Cleanup Revolving Loan Fund					

From: Council President Jane Brunner

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For, Accept, And Appropriate Grant Funds In A Total Amount Of Up To \$4.5 Million From The United States Environmental Protection Agency, American Recovery And Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Funding, For The City's Brownfield Cleanup Revolving Loan Fund ("BCRLF") (Federal Government's "Stimulus Package")